| For KCC Use: Effective Date: | 10-5-05 | - |
|------------------------------|---------|---|
| District # | / | |
| SGA? Yes | X No | |

CO, LIC 30606

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

orm must be Typed

NOTICE OF I

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

| SGA? Yes X No | | | | e (5) days prior to commencing well | | |
|---|----------------------------|------------------------------|--|--|---------------------|--|
| | O 445 | | | c (c) days photic commonant was | | |
| Expected Spud Date | October | 8 | 2005 | | East | |
| | month | day / | year | E/2 - E/2 - SW Sec. 11 Twp. 17 S. R. 31 | | |
| OPERATOR: License# KL | N 4767 | | | 1320feet fromN / 🗸 S Line of Section | | |
| Name. Ritchie Exploration | , Inc. | | | 2310feet from ☐ E / ✓ W Line of Section | 1 | |
| Adda PO 783188 | | | | Is SECTION RegularIrregular? | | |
| City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS | 67278-3188 | | | (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side) | | |
| Contact Person Craig Cat | ılk | | | County: Scott | | |
| Phone: 316-691-9500 | | | | Lease Name: Huseman 11C Well #: 1 | | |
| CONTRACTOR: Norman | KLN 6039 | / | | Field Name: Wildcat | | |
| CONTRACTOR: License# KLN 6039 V | | | is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? | _No | | |
| Name. | 7 | | | Target Formation(s): Lansing, Cherokee, Miss | , | |
| Well Prilled For: | Well Class: | Туре | Equipment: / | Nearest Lease or unit boundary: 330' | | |
| V OII ☐ Enh Re | ec Infleid | V 1 | Mud Rotary | Ground Surface Elevation: 2909 (TOPO) feet | | |
| Gas Storag | e Pool Ex | t./ 🗍 A | ir Rotary | Water well within one-quarter mile: | = / | |
| OWWO Dispos | al 🚺 Wildcat | / <u> </u> | Cable | Public water supply well within one mile: Depth to bottom of fresh water: | No. | |
| Seismic;# of | Holes Other | | | ira v | | |
| Other | | | | | | |
| | | | | Surface Pipe by Alternate: 1 2 2 | | |
| If OWWO: old well information as follows: | | | Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: Length of Conductor Pipe required: NONE | | | |
| Operator: | | | | Projected Total Depth: 4650' | | |
| Well Name:Original Completion Da | 40. | Original Total | Donth | Formation at Total Depth: Mississippian | | |
| Original Completion Da | .(e | Jinginai rola | Deput | Water Source for Drilling Operations: | | |
| Directional, Deviated or Hor | rizontal wellbore? | | Yes 🗸 No | Well Farm Pond Other X | | |
| If Yes, true vertical depth: | | EPEN/III | | DWR Permit #: | | |
| DRILLING CONTRAC | CTOR WAS: N | MURFIN I | ORILLING _ | (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR) | | |
| CO, LIC 30606 | | | _ | Will Cores be taken? Yes ✓ | No | |
| DRILLING CONTRAC | CTOR IS: LD | ORILLING | 3 6039 | If Yes, proposed zone: | | |
| the contract of the contract of | the property of the second | Let's Landaming strongs one. | Δ F F | POATT | entra cara ara-taga | |
| The undersioned hereby a | CONSER | VATION DIVI | SIONand avenual r | olugging of this well will comply with K.S.A, 55 et. seq. | | |
| It is agreed that the followi | na minimum rea | CHITA KS | Il he met | ragging of this from this comply with the siril as an acq. | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Notify the appropriat A copy of the approv | • | - | • | ich drilling rig: | | |
| | | | • | et by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set | | |
| through all unconsol | idated materials ; | olus a minim | um of 20 feet into | the underlying formation. | | |
| - | _ | | | district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to pluggin | g; | |
| | | | | gged or production casing is cemented in; ted from below any usable water to surface within 120 days of spud date. | | |
| | | | | #133,881-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate II cemen | | |
| | | | | be plygged in all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing. | | |
| I hereby certify that the sta | atements made h | erein are tru | e and to the best o | of my knowledge and belief. | | |
| Date: September 30, 2005 | | | / / | Title: GIS Specialist / Geological Techn | ician | |
| Date: September 30, 2003 | Signature of C | perator or i | Agent: | Title: did specialist? deblogicar red in | Clari | |
| | | | | Remember (d: | | |
| For KCC Use ONLY | | | (| - File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill; | 1 | |
| API # 15 - 171-20 | | 00 | | - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date: | = | |
| Conductor pipe required_ | NONE | 1e | et | File acreage attribution plat according to fleid proration orders; Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry; | | |
| Minimum surface pipe req | uired 200 | /fe | et per Alt. X (2) | Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed: | , | |
| Approved by: DPW | | 1 - | 0.4.05 | Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water. | 1_ | |
| This authorization expires: | 3-30-00 | | | - If this permit has expired (See: authorized explication date) please | 17 | |
| (This authorization void if di | | | of effective date.) | check the box below and return to the address below. | 1 | |
| | • | | | Well Not Drilled - Permit Expired | , | |
| Spud date: | Agent: | | | Signature of Operator or Agent: | c. | |
| | | | | | | |

RECEIVED

E

OCT 0 3 2005

CONSERVATION DIVISION HICHITA, KS

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION